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) IDFA

International
Dairy Foods Association

COVID-19 Screening Tool

You'll answer a few questions about
symptoms, travel, and contact you've
had with others.

Your answers will not be shared with
Apple or others without your
permission.




METHODOLOGY

This poll was conducted from December 04-0/, 2020, among
a national sample of 2200 Adults. The interviews were
conducted online, and the data were weighted to approximate
a target sample of Adults based on age, race/ethnicity,
gender, educational attainment, and region. Results from the
full survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 2
percentage points.



N MORNING CONSULT
—— KEY POINTS

More than four and five adults agree that grocery store workers (89%), farm workers (85%), and
agricultural and food production (86%) workers are essential workers.

e More than four in five adults believe grocery store workers (90%), agriculture and food production
workers (85%), and farm workers (82%) should be made a priority when it comes to being among the
first to receive the coronavirus vaccine

Seven in ten adults (71%) support companies and employers partnering with public health agencies at
local and state levels to aid in the distribution of the coronavirus vaccine to employees.

they are unlikely to.

Forty-three percent of adults who are likely to get the vaccine report they are likely to get a coronavirus

° Two-thirds of adults (65%) report they are likely to get the coronavirus vaccine while a third (35%) report
e vaccine at their grocery store.



AGENDA

COVID-19 VACCINE PRIORITY

COVID-19 VACCINE DISTRIBUTION



V. MORNING CONSULT’
ESSENTIAL WORKER STATUS

More than four and five adults agree that grocery store workers (89%), farm workers
(85%), and agricultural and food production (86%) workers are essential workers.

Based on what you know, do you agree or disagree the following groups of workers are essential workers amidst the coronavirus
(COVID-19) pandemic?

@ Stonglyagree @ Somewhat agree Don't know/ No @ Somewhatdisagree @ Strongly disagree Total

opinion Adree

Health Care workers 5% oo%

First Responders 5%l o0%

Police | £ T 1A% 5% I 579

T ERE BN G 5% 89%

Farm workers 6% 85%

Agricultural and Food Production workers 8% 86%
Teachers 6% 31%

Ghic-care workers 7% 83%

Energy workers 8% 82%

Transportation workers 8% 83%

Veicle and Machinery workers 10% 71%
Hospitlty and Entertainment workers 8% 55%
Gonstruction workers 9% 67%

Politicians 9% 22% 28% 42%

Total Agree= Strongly + Somewhat Agree



V, MORNING CONSULT’

ESSENTIAL WORKER STATUS

More than three-quarters of adults across all key demographics agree grocery store

workers are essential workers, particularly among older adults.

Based on what you know, do you agree or disagree the following groups of workers are essential workers amidst the coronavirus
(COVID-19) pandemic? Grocery store workers

Adults

Gender: Male

Gender: Female
GenZers: 1997-2012
Millennials: 1981-1996
GenXers: 1965-1980
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964
Democrat
Independent
Republican
Community: Urban
Community: Suburban
Community: Rural
4-Region: Northeast
4-Region: Midwest
4-Region: South
4-Region: West

Don'tknow/No @ Somewhat disagree @ Strongly disagree

opinion

I - 20 % 5% EYoE
I - e 4% .
I £ . 16% . 6% el
60 bV 12% Y
—r ;e T
e /S 5 % O 4% 5/
%% P
I (207 4% e
I - 20 % e 7% e
Y (A 2% 4% e
e — e e
I 4 & oY 4% Y.
I 4 b 9% 6% m
. 6h b BG4 |
0% By Y 6% |
696 P Y47 |
Y /- A 20 % 4% e

Total Agree= Strongly + Somewhat Agree

. Strongly agree . Somewhat agree

Total
Agree

89%
89%
90%
/8%
86%
89%
95%
90%
88%
91%
88%
90%
90%
87%
88%
90%
92%



V. MORNING CONSULT’
ESSENTIAL WORKER STATUS

Similarly, more than three-quarters of adults across all demographics agree farm
workers are essential workers, particularly among older adults.

Based on what you know, do you agree or disagree the following groups of workers are essential workers amidst the coronavirus
(COVID-19) pandemic? Farm workers

@ Stonglyagree @ Somewhat agree Don't know/ No @ Somewhat disagree @ Strongly disagree Total

opinion Adree

Adutts [ - 2 6% e 55%

Gender: Male |G v 2% 6% e s5%
Gender: Female |GGG - e 7% Y so5%
GenZers: 1997-2012 [ - A T e /e 13% HEEIY/EE 4%
Millennials: 1981-1996 | A 20 %ae 7% vyl s0%
GenXers: 1965-1980 [ - A 20% e 6% Y 86%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 |GG 4/ A 2s e 5% . 92%
Democrat [ Y/ e 5% eyl 4%
Independent | NN 7 o 9% G 83%
Republican [ - 2o 5% Y. 89%
Community: Urban |- - 25 8% oyl 1%
Community: Suburban [ /A 2 e 5% Y 3%
Community: Rural | - A e 7% e 3%
4-Region: Northeas! | - S 24 9% M/ 4%
4-Region: Midwest [ G - A 20 % e 6% e 5o
4-Region: South |G T 2270 6% Yl o

4-Region: West | -/ T 207 5% RVl 359

Total Agree= Strongly + Somewhat Agree



V. MORNING CONSULT’
ESSENTIAL WORKER STATUS

More than half of adults across key demographics strongly agree agricultural and food
production workers are essential workers.

Based on what you know, do you agree or disagree the following groups of workers are essential workers amidst the coronavirus
(COVID-19) pandemic? Agricultural and Food Production workers

@ Stonglyagree @ Somewhat agree Don't know/ No @ Somewhat disagree @ Strongly disagree Total

opinion Agree

Aduts [ - A 2o 8% Yy 6%

Gender: Male  [INENEEEEEGG - A 7o 6% e 35%
Gender: Female [ A 2% 9% e 3%
Genzers: 1997-2012 [ - A e 9 7o 15% EYRY /3%
Millennials: 1981-1996 | - - e 8% Emm  c4%
Genxers: 1965-1980 [ 7 A 4% 7% EAm  36%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 |GGG T4 e % . 0%
Democrat | i b 2o 7% Bl s
Independent | NN | v A 2o 9% B 4%
Republican [ -7 A 2% 6% e o0%
Community: Urban | - v A 2% 9% Yl s0%

Community: Suburban | -~ |/ W 25 % 6% e cov
Community: Rural - [ -/ S e 9% Il 36
4-Region: Northeast | Y & /W 27 9% YR 34%
4-Region: Midwest | - &/ T 227N 6% Nl 36%
4-Region: South | < S 2N 8% Y 306%

4-Region: West [ -/ S 2s /o 7% Yol 33%

Total Agree= Strongly + Somewhat Agree
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V. MORNING CONSULT’
COVID-19 VACCINE PRIORITY

More than four in five adults believe grocery store workers (90%), agriculture and food
production workers (85%), and farm workers (82%) should be made a priority when it comes
to being among the first to receive the coronavirus vaccine.

As you may know, the Center for Disease Control has stated that the when the coronavirus vaccine becomes available, that it will be given to certain groups of people first,
including essential workers. When thinking about the following types of workers, how much of a priority should each of the following be made when it comes to being
among the first to receive the coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine?

@ A top priority . er;oi:irgsortant butnotatop @ Notmuch of a priority @ Not a priority at all ﬁy

Healh Care woriers 96%
First Responders 95%
Police 89%

Teachers 87%

Child-care workers 89%
Grocery store workers 6% 90%

Agricultural and Food Production workers

10% 4% 85%
12% 6% 82%

Farm workers

Transporaton worers 82%

Energy workers 77%

Hospitality and Entertainment workers 56%
Vehicle and Machinery workers 65%
Construction workers 19% 31% 10% 59%

Politicians 16% 29% 30% 41%

Total Priority= Top + Important Priority
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Vv MORNING CONSULT’
COVID-19 VACCINE PRIORITY

Nine in ten adults across key demographics believe grocery store workers should be
made a priority when to being among the first to receive the coronavirus vaccine,

particularly among Democrats and older adults.

When thinking about the following types of workers, how much of a priority should each of the following be made when it comes to
being among the first to receive the coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine? Grocery store workers

. A top priority . An important but not a top ‘ Not much of a priority .Notapriority at all TQta,'

priority Priority
Adults | - - S s e/ ., 00%
Gender: Male [ A STy .., 0%
Gender: Female I - T iz ey .. 0%
GenZers: 1997-2012 | 7 4 W 2o Y Y. 30%
Millennials: 1981-1996 [ |-/ S s 7o R Y. s/ %
GenXxers: 1965-1980 | - -/ T 2 .. o2%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 | Y 4 T s . 03%
Democrat | 7 A s ey, o3%
Independent | -/ S SO 7o Y. 33%
Republican [ s e e Y. 39o%
Community: Urban N ;S S 2 V. 00
Community: Suburban | - - A sy v, o1
Community: Rural |- T s2Zeee e Y. 00
4-Region: Northeast | -7 4 W sy o0
4-Region: Midwest | -7 & S SRS 1 IV 5o
4-Region: South | - A s2oeee ey 0%
4-Region: West 60° > 91%

Total Priority= Top + Important Priority
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Vv MORNING CONSULT’
—— COVID-19 VACCINE PRIORITY

More than four in five Democrats, independents, and Republicans demographics
believe food and agriculture production workers should be made a priority when it

comes to being among the first to receive the COVID-19 vaccine.
When thinking about the following types of workers, how much of a priority should each of the following be made when it comes to
being among the first to receive the coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine? Agricultural and Food Production workers

Total

@ Atop prioity @ An ir_Tt1portant butnotatop @ Notmuch of a priority @ Not a priority at all Priority

priority

Aduts | - ST e Y. S35%
Gender: Male Y (A S/ Py Y 35%
Gender: Female | - (A e Y S6%
GenzZers: 1997-2012 [ -7 N zeoT e Y/ e AR S0%
Millennials: 1981-1996 | Y £ ) A Se 7oy Y S5%
GenXers: 1965-1980 || b A T Ss e Y/ So%
Baby Boomers: 1046-1964 Y+ S | 6%
Democrat | A s .., s
Independent | Y 7 A ss Y Y  S2 %
Republican | - T eSS 7o G ey S5%
Community: Urban - | - A s /e Y. 83%
Community: Suburban [ |- s e 0y e, s /%
Community: Rural | - b A e s 7.y .y 36%
4-Region: Northeast |GG - S 0 ey 35%
4-Region: Midwest [ - S 7 -y 87%
4-Region: South | - e /e e Y 36%
4-Region: West  [IEEEGEEY - e/ e Y . S4%

Total Priority= Top + Important Priority



V. MORNING CONSULT’
COVID-19 VACCINE PRIORITY

A strong majority of adults, particularly older, Democratic leaning, and rural adults
believe farm workers should be made a priority when it comes to being among the
first to receive the COVID-19 vaccine.

When thinking about the following types of workers, how much of a priority should each of the following be made when it comes to
being among the first to receive the coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine? Farm workers

@ A top priority . An important but notatop @ Not much of a priority @ Not a priority at all Tf)ta,'
priority Priority
Adutts Y = /S SO 7. Yl 829%
Gender: Male | Y 5 S T e - VW 83%
Gender: Female | ~ & / S S S 7o YO 829
GenZers: 1997-2012 I/ S S 7o — Y /8%
Millennials: 1981-1996 44° : G 79%
GenXers: 1965-1980 Y - v T 0 7, Y. 35%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 [ ¥/ S s o Y V. 85%
Democrat [ /S s/ e o Y. 5%
Independent | ¥/ S S e Y/ Y A 30%
Republican | Y |- T e 7 Yo 31%
Community: Urban | ¥ %/ S 40 /o V. 32 %
Community: Suburban | =/ S 07— Y Y. 33%
Community: Rural - |~ /S s v ey A S2%
4-Region: Northeast | ¥/ S 2 ry e v 34%
4-Region: Midwest [ { b/ W s vl 0%
4-Region: South | | S N 7o Y 33%
4-Region: West | ¥ /S NSO 76— e GV 319

Total Priority= Top + Important Priority

1
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v, MORNING CONSULT’
COVID-19 VACCINE DISTRIBUTION

Two-thirds of adults (65%) report they are likely to get the coronavirus vaccine while
a third (35%) report they are unlikely to.

How likely, if at all, are you to get the coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine when it becomes available?

65%

35%

Very likely Somewhat likely Not too likely Not likely at all

15



v, MORNING CONSULT’
COVID-19 VACCINE DISTRIBUTION

While a majority of adults report they are likely to get the COVID-19 vaccine when it becomes

available, Democrats and older adults are the most likely to report they are likely to get the

vaccine.
How likely, if at all, are you to get the coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine when it becomes available?

@ Verylikely @ Somewnhat likely @ Not oo likely @ Notlikely atall Total
Likely

Adults | &/ Y 28 7o N O i/ Y /. 650

Gender: Male [ | /S 2 7. /o s -/ W TR /2%

Gender: Female |1 A 29/ Y/ Y T 500
GenZers: 1997-2012 | &/ S 28 X Y =y . 559
Millennials: 1981-1996 | ¥ & S S |-/ .. 559
GenXxers: 1965-1980 |1 v/ M 28 /s /N V. 66%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 | |-/ T 26 Y -/ T T /2%
Democrat 46° 4 U, /6%
Independent | v/ S 26 /O -/ V. S50
Republican |1/ N 26 7 Y. $ 56
Community: Urban Q¢ 4" 0 /0%
Community: Suburban | | S 2676 D o Y Y R 0%
Community: Rural |5 b 2 7 |-/ . -9
4-Region: Northeast | ¥ Y 26 7o 7/ W v . 2o
4-Region: Midwest |- S S0 7 /e T -
4-Region: South | & A 26 7 Y V. -
4-Region: West 40° 0 4. 69%

Total Likely= Very + Somewhat likely



VW, MORNING CONSULT’
COVID-19 VACCINE DISTRIBUTION
Seven in ten adults (71%) support companies and employers partnering with public health agencies at
local and state levels to aid in the distribution of the coronavirus vaccine to employees.
Do you support or oppose private companies and employers partnering with public health agencies at local and state levels to aid in

the distribution of the coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine to their employees?

71%
41%
13%
16% .
6% 7%
e
Strongly support Somewhat support Dongpkiﬂ%wn/ No Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose

17



v, MORNING CONSULT’
—— COVID-19 VACCINE DISTRIBUTION

A bipartisan majority of adults support private companies and employers partnering with
public health agencies at local and state levels to aid in the distribution of the coronavirus
(COVID-19) vaccine to employees.

Do you support or oppose private companies and employers partnering with public health agencies at local and state levels to aid in
the distribution of the coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine to their employees?

. Strongly support . Somewhat support Don't know/ No . Somewhat oppose . Strongly oppose Total
opinion Subbort
Adults [ 5 &/ T s 0 /e 16% 6% /o WAVS
Gender: Male Y |/ N S 0 /e 13% /Y /5%
Gender: Female | A S 0/ 19% VNS 3%
GenZers: 1997-2012 |5 v/ Y 26 /e 23% L 12% 387, VPR
Millennials: 1981-1996 (T S s 15% L 6% 117 ISP
GenXers: 1965-1980 | |-/ S 2s Yo 16% VEYA /3%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 [ ' ¢ Y s . 14% EVIEYA /8%
Democrat [ | M s 12% . YR 78%
Independent ' 22% L 8% 9% ISP
Republican | - s /o 15% BYNSE  72%

Community: Urban | 5 & S s o 16% VY /0%
Community: Suburban | ¥/ W s 27— 15% VY  74%
Community: Rural y 18% L 10% 8% | 65%

4-Region: Northeast 19% ERYE 1%
4-Region: Midwest 12% EEYIEENG 4%
4-Region: South 17% YRV 3%
4-Region: West  [INEGNEEE S s 14% BV 4%

Total Support= Strongly + Somewhat support



Do you support or oppose private companies and employers partnering with public health
agencies at local and state levels to aid in the distribution of the coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine to

78%

of Democrats , a majority,
support private companies and
employers partnering with public
health agencies at local and state
levels to aid in the distribution of
the coronavirus (COVID-19)
vaccine to employees.

their employees?

of , @ majority,
support private companies and
employers partnering with public
health agencies at local and state
levels to aid in the distribution of
the coronavirus (COVID-19)
vaccine to employees.

of , @ majority,
support private companies and
employers partnering with public
health agencies at local and state
levels to aid in the distribution of
the coronavirus (COVID-19)
vaccine to employees.



COVID-19 VACCINE DISTRIBUTION

V, MORNING CONSULT’

Forty-three percent of adults who are likely to get the vaccine report they are likely to

get a coronavirus vaccine at their grocery store.

How likely, if at all, would you be to get a coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine if they were to be offered at each of the following locations?

N=1794 adults who report they are likely to get the COVID-19 vaccine

Your primary care physician

Your retail pharmacy

A minute-clinic

Your employer

Your grocery store

@ Verylikely

@ Somewnhat likely

@ Nottoo likely

@ Notlikely atall

28%

Total Likely= Very + Somewhat likely

Total

Likely

86%

70%

60%

48%

43%
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Vv MORNING CONSULT’
—— COVID-19 VACCINE DISTRIBUTION

When it comes to receiving a COVID-19 vaccine at a grocery store, urbanites,
GenXers, males, and adults living in the West are report the highest likelihood of

receiving the vaccine in a grocery store.
How likely, if at all, would you be to get a coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccine if they were to be offered at each of the following locations?

Your grocery store (N=1794) @ Verylikely @ Somewnhat likely @ Not too likely @ Notlikely at all Total
Likely

Aduits [ S 22/ — 1 - . /3%

Gender: Male |15/ A 24 o — - i V. 50%

Gender: Female |G (<3 S W2 0 o - - 1 W 309

GenZers: 1997-2012 Y-S A S 16 ¥/ - 7. i/ W v . 1%
Millennials: 1981-1996 | v/ S 25 0/ — 1 N~ v . /¢ %
GenXers: 1965-1980 | YL &/ S 25 Y — - Y . /0%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 | v/ SRR S 2 0 o 5 v . 3%
Democrat | & S 23 Y/ — 1 . /%

Independent [P 1/ N 20 o N — i A N v . 1%

Republican | I 2 < [/ Y — v U  35%

Community: Urban | S S 2 7/ R — - . V. /0%
Community: Suburban | b/ S 2.2/ - v W ) . /3%
Community: Rural LY/ ST - S - S S/,
4-Region: Northeast | IENL:Y/ S 20 - S T/ S 550
4-Region: Midwest Y/ S S 26 Y Y - S |- S [/,
4-Region: South | Y/ S S 20 -/ S |-/ S (9
4-Region: West Y 1-y/ S 23 I Y/ S S 59,

Total Likely= Very + Somewhat likely
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